
Respondent Name 

20th Legislative District Democrats PAC 

Complainant Name 

Glen Morgan 

Complaint Description 

Glen Morgan reported via the portal 
(Fri, 18 Oct 2024 at 9:44 PM) 
  
 To whom it may concern, 
 
It has come to my attention that the 20th Legislative District Democrats PAC, has, violated Washington State’s campaign 
finance laws (RCW 42.17A).  The details are as follows: 
  
1)  Attempt to conceal true sub vendors from the public on expenditures (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235, RCW 42.17A.240, 
WAC 390-16-037, WAC 390-16-205) 
  
This secretive, shady, dark money PAC has violated Washington State’s campaign finance laws despite the simplicity, clarity, 
and very obvious requirements explained in WAC 390-16-205 when they reported an in-kind expenditure from the 
Washington State Democrats for “Received 25 Yard Signs from State Party” valued at $624.84 on 9/29 /2024.  Despite the 
ease of complying with Washington State’s campaign finance laws, this crew decided to clearly threaten Democracy by 
willfully failing to provide the sub-vendor information for an inquiring public to know the truth.  Who printed the 
signs?  Where are these secretive sub vendors located?  Was it a foreign corporation located in China?  Was it Russia?  Who 
knows, and these guys aren’t talking.  As if these egregious violations were not enough, they also decided to conceal from the 
public which candidate (or candidates) these signs are supporting.  Again, WAC 390-16-205 is so clear on this matter, yet they 
decided to break the law anyway.  (See PDC C4 expenditure Report # 110252508, attached for staff reference).  
  
While this clear threat against Democracy, Freedom, and the very future of our state must be addressed, this violation should 
also be recognized as a serious problem and indication that this dark money Pac crew is heading in the wrong direction with 
this type of election interference and misinformation. 
  
Let me know if you need any more on this one. 
  
Best Regards, 
  
Glen Morgan 
 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 
The public has a right to know what happened to the missing money here.  The public also has the right to demand the true 
sub vendors in this situation.  What are these guys hiding? Concealing all this information is a threat to Democracy and a 
violation of Washington State's campaign finance laws.  Lawbreaking like this has no place in Washington State politics despite 
what we witness this crew doing. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found 
Referenced in the complaint 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them 
All officers involved in this organization.  They can do the right thing if they wanted to try. 

Certification (Complainant) 
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information 
provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

 








